

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3181/2026

Dev Juneja S/o Shri Subhash Juneja

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anurag Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

09/03/2026

An application No.1/2026 has been filed by the petitioner seeking amendment of the writ petition.

For the reasons mentioned in the abovementioned application, the same is allowed and accordingly, the amended writ petition is taken on record.

List the matter on 16.03.2026 in the category of fresh admission.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J